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1. Client’s Payable Position of the company as on May 31, 2016:

Si Particulars Amount (Tk.) | Amount (Tk.) Remarks
Payable to cliexts 41,141,939.50 | 2O PELeen

B [Source of Fund:

| |Bank Balance (Consolidated Customer A/C) 1,875,640.66 Asjper bank

statement

2 |Add: Cash in hand ( if any ) 105,000.00

3 Add: Net receivable from DSE nil As per CNS
(Receivable - Payable) report
Add: Cheque received from clients and credited

4 |to bank book but consolidated customer account 60,000.00
is not credited as on date recoﬁiﬁiiiion
Less: Cheque issued to clients and debited to statement

5 |bank book but consolidated customer account is Nil
not debited as on date
Less: Net payable to DSE As per CNS

8 (Payable - Receivable) 1, 24%A90.04 report
Net Source of fund 790,683.92

C [Clients Payable Status (A-B) -40,351,255.58 Deficit

The TREC holder company violated:

* Rule 8A (1) and (2) of Securities and Exchange Rules, 1987

by not maintaining sufficient fund of customers in the Consolidated Customers’ Account

properiy.
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2.After randomly scrutinizing, it was revealed that the company provided credit facilities to the
Directors, their family member and their institute; which are shown below:

Code Name Date Day End Balance Remarks
28-Feb-2016 -3,481,922.60
12-Apr-2016 -1,674,490.41
12043 Mohammed .Delwar Chattian
Hossain 21-Apr-2016 -1,287,952.27
18-May-2016 -539,667.18
6-Jan-2016 -376,789.09
12033 Shamsun Nahar 19-Jan-2016 -1,029,902.07 Director
4-Apr-2016 -964,465.20
28-Jul-2015 -1,791,299.63
o 12-Aug-2015 -3,116,975.91 Daughter of Director
Farhana Nazmin Joti 2
K004 18-Aug-2015 -6,866,691.66 Muhammad
24-May-2016 -8,462,109.81 Abdullah
31-May-2016 -8,578,187.98
22-58[)-201 5 g 1 g3839337-32
Abdullah Yeasmin 29-Dec-2015 -1,544,550.37 .
K005 | Foundation 5-Jan-2016 -2,053,786.21 Ow&efh"f D‘f;mf
16-Feb-201 -2,903,164. T
n LAl Abdullah and his
2-Mar-2016 -1,470,513.31 wife Yeasmin
Abdullah
The company violated: BSEC Directive no. SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/31 dated March 23,
2010,
3. It was revealed that the TREC holder company made payment to the Chairman and client
without having sufficient balance, which are shown below:
Client s Payment Day End Previous
Code Koliesk Dame Dt Amount Ledger Available Balance
26-May-2015 243,000.00 | -1,750,353.58 -289,588.40
Mohammed Delwar 28-Sep-2015 243,000.00 | -258,550.75 186,402.42
12043 Hossain (Chairman of 1-Oct-2015 110,000.00 -653,978.25 -543,970.75
the company) 29-Nov-2015 243,000.00 | -510,898.24 215,506.76
18-May-2016 500,000.00 -539,667.18 92,285.57
Md Nowab Rashed &
K3130 Md Shihab Shariar 14-Jun-2015 58,226.00 -408,801.10 -350,575.10
The company violated:
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4. Some Authorized Representatives (AR) of the company had been maintaining customer and
BO Accounts with the company.

5. Company provided credit facilities to some clients in their cash accounts without having
margin agreement.

6. The company provided credit facilities to some Authorized Representatives of the company;
which are shown below:

Code Name Date Day End Balance
13-Jan-2016 -193,488.72
11021 Md Ibrahim Hossain & 19-Jan-2016 -245,687.82
Ms Asma 9-Feb-2016 -158,514.85
22-Feb-2016 -106,725.69
54301 Mohd.Monjurul Islam 23-Jul-2015 -120,838.67
30-Jul-2015 -386,379.72
6-Aug-2015 -419,555.22
1% 27-Oct-2015 -316,917.72
i Tndip Komandshs =20 o 3018 ~410,833.70
18-Jan-2016 -568,612.58
23-Jun-2016 -453,087.31
The company violated:

Regulation 14 (3)(iv) of Dhaka Stock Exchange (Trading Right Entitlement

Certificate) Regulations, 2013;

Tietialte @ wase ItM (F3-foamm, HI-1TR @ SEEire efefaty) fafimmem, 2000

@7 fafy 8(2)(8) @@ Deed of Agreement, clause-5
BSEC Directive no. SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/31 dated March 23, 2010

o Rule 3 (1) & (2) of Margin Rules, 1999;

7. Authority of the company assured through written declaration that clients’ securities were
preserved properly in their DP. The Monitoring Team collected Stock Reports of all instruments
of clients and compared between BO-ISIN Holding Report and BackOffice Stock Report of May
31, 2016. After scrutinizing the same, some stock positions were found in mismatch.

The company violated:

¢ Rule 8B of Securities and Exchange Rules, 1987




T rfeefabe s aawe she
: et Ribe wfirm sar
2y, oR-2- e Ao
PTG, BIFl-3204

M- fawE R gTEniar/a0ay/2059/5¢ wifirs SRR ob, 050 B

Wit
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records of clients’ securities in their DP properly.

Explanation of the alleged person submitted at the time of hearing:

Saad Securities Limited submitted a written explanation vide letter no-Saad/Comp/2017/01 dated June

08, 2017 stating, among others that:-
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